The closing of the sales transaction requires the approval of the
extraorinary  general meeting of  the shareholders of  Nordecon AS which will be
held  on 29 November 2023. The amount to be paid for the share of Nordecon AS in
the  Private Limited Company with a  nominal value of 13,286 euros is 9,050,000
(nine  million fifty thousand) euros and it  is paid in one instalment in return
for  the share (DVP  payment). The difference  between the share acquisition and
sale  price  is  8,219,233 euros  which  will  have  an  effect on the Company's
financial revenue in 2023.

With  the transfer of the share of  Nordecon Betoon OÜ belonging to the Company,